

Administrative Approval Action

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2020 Rhyd Village Subdvision City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
One Exchange Plaza
Raleigh, NC 27602
(919) 996-2492
currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
www.raleighnc.gov

LOCATION: This 0.417 acre site, zoned R-6, is located at the southeast corner of Woodburn Rd

and Wade Ave at 838 Woodburn Rd.

REQUEST: This is a conventional subdivision of Lot No. 16, Block 1 of Cameron Village

Subdivision, resulting in two new residential lots. An existing house on site is to be

demolished.

DESIGN

ADJUSTMENT(S)/

ALTERNATES, ETC: N/A

FINDINGS: City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of

approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This approval is based on a preliminary plan dated July 14, 2021 by ALISON A

POCKAT, ASLA.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or completion of the project, the following steps are required:

☑ **LEGAL DOCUMENTS** - Email to legaldocumentreview@raleighnc.gov. Legal documents must be approved, executed, and recorded prior to or in conjunction with the recorded plat on which the associated easements are shown. Copies of recorded documents must be returned to the City within one business day of recording to avoid withholding of further permit issuance.

| V | Utility Placement Easement Required | Ø | Slope Easement Required |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| | | | |

☑ <u>RECORDED MAP(S)</u> - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas, etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:

General

1. A demolition permit shall be issued and this building permit number shown on all maps for recording.

Engineering

- 2. A fee-in-lieu for 169 If of 1ft sidewalk along Woodburn Road is paid to the City of Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).
- 3. A public infrastructure surety is provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services Development Engineering program (UDO 8.1.3).



Administrative Approval Action

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2020 Rhyd Village Subdvision City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
One Exchange Plaza
Raleigh, NC 27602
(919) 996-2492
currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
www.raleighnc.gov

- 4. A 5ft Slope easement deed of easement shall be approved by City staff and the location of the easement shall be shown on a plat approved for recordation. The deed of easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services Department within one day from authorization of lot recording. If a recorded copy of the document is not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.
- 5. A 5' utility placement easement and associated deed of easement shall be approved by the City and the location of the easement shall be shown on the map approved for recordation. The deed of easement shall be recorded at Wake County Register of Deeds within one day of recordation of the recorded plat. A recorded copy of these documents must be provided to the Development Services Department within one day from authorization of lot recordation. If recorded copies of the documents are not provided, further recordings and building permit issuance will be withheld.
- 6. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

Stormwater

- 7. The maximum allocated impervious area for all applicable lots in the subdivision should be identified on all maps for recording.
- A sealed letter from a licensed NC surveyor shall be provided confirming that the overall limits of disturbance for the subdivision have been marked in the field and total less than 12,000 sf. This statement shall be required prior to any demolition or building permit issuance. (UDO 9.4.6)

Urban Forestry

9. A public infrastructure surety for 7 street trees is provided to the City of Raleigh Development Services – Development Engineering program (UDO 8.1.3).

☑ <u>BUILDING PERMITS</u> - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:

Public Utilities

1. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement dedications.

Stormwater

2. These lots are exempt per UDO Section 9.2.2.A.2.b.i as a residential subdivision of one acre or less approved after May 1, 2001, but are subject to impervious limitations of subsection A.4 and subject to further review upon placement of impervious surface areas.



Administrative Approval Action

Case File / Name: SUB-0044-2020 Rhyd Village Subdvision City of Raleigh
Development Services Department
One Exchange Plaza
Raleigh, NC 27602
(919) 996-2492
currentplanning@raleighnc.gov
www.raleighnc.gov

- 3. A sealed letter from a licensed NC surveyor shall be provided confirming that the overall limits of disturbance for the subdivision have been marked in the field and total less than 12,000 sf. This statement shall be required prior to any demolition or building permit issuance. If total land disturbance will be over 12,000 sq. ft. for multiple houses, a separate site plan submittal & approval will be required. Site plans require an erosion control plan. (UDO 9.4.6.)
- 4. Impervious restrictions for each lot must be recorded on a plat prior to building permit issuance.

Urban Forestry

5. Tree impact permits must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of way. This development proposes 5 street trees along Woodburn Road and 2 street trees along Wade Avenue for a total of 7 street trees.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:

General

1. Final inspection of all right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Staff.

Stormwater

As-built impervious survey is accepted by the Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2).

EXPIRATION DATES: If significant construction has not taken place on a project after preliminary subdivision approval, that approval may "sunset" and be declared void, requiring re-approval before permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this preliminary approval to "sunset", the following must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Sunset Date: December 23, 2024 Record at least $\frac{1}{2}$ of the land area approved.

5-Year Sunset Date: December 23, 2026

Record entire subdivision.

I hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Alysia Bailey Taylor Date: 08/26/2021

Development Services Dir/Designee

Staff Coordinator: Justin Biegler





RHYD VILLAGE SUBDIVISION

838 WOODBURN RD. RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

OWNER: REVOLUTION HOMES, LLC 5580 CENTERVIEW DR., SUITE 115 RALEIGH.NC 27606

CONTACT: RYAN W. JOHNSON PHONE - 919 536-2781

| LIS | LIST OF DRAWINGS | | | | |
|-------------|------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| SEQ. NO. | DWG. NO. | TITLE | | | |
| 1 | C0-0 | COVER SHEET | | | |
| 2 | EC-1 | EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN | | | |
| 3 | SP-1 | PROPOSED SUBDIVISION | | | |
| 4 | D-1 | UTILITY DETAILS | | | |
| 5 | AD-1 | LIMIT OF GRADING | | | |
| | | | | | |

NOTE: ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF BALFIGH \$/OR NODOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SOLID WASTE COMPLIANCE STATEMENT: DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

A TREE IMPACT FEE IS REQUIRED WHEN PLOT PLANS ARE SUBMITTED FOR BUILDING PERMIT IN ORDER TO PLANT TREES IN THE PUBLIC

SITE DATA ADDRESS: 838 WOODBURN RD., RALEIGH PIN ": 1704-24-2783 ACREAGE: 0.417 BM 1950, PG 69 DR 3417, PG 377 ZONING: R-6 LAND CLASS: LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL -LESS THAN 10 UNITS PER AC - HOMESITE WATERSHED: CRABTREE CREEK NEUSE RIVER BASIN PROPOSED USE - LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL THE SITE IS A SUBDIVISION OF LOT NO. 16, BLOCK 1 CAMERON VILLAGE SUBDIVISION TOTAL SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 18,163 SF, 0.417 ACRES EXISTING IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA FOR LOT = 3,000 SF PERCENT IMPERVIOUS (EXISTING COND.) FOR LOT 16 = 16.52% PROPOSED USE - TWO RESIDENTIAL LOTS LOT 1 - 7,754.3 SF - 0.1780 AC LOT 2 - 7,942.7 SF - 0.1823 AC SITE DENSITY 2 LOTS / 0.417 = 4.8 LOTS/AC PROJECTED WASTEWATER FLOW = 960 GPD 2 DWELLINGS X 4 BEDROOMS X 120 GRP

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Preliminary Subdivision Plan Application



engineering ~ Eurwying 101 iii. Web. 51. Sale 202 Gomer, NC 27259. Free (1919) 779–4636

ASLA

ALISON A.POCKAT, A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LAND PLANNER

DESIGNED: AAP

DRAWN.

SE SUBDIVISION RD., RALEIGH NC LLC

RHYD VILLAGE 838 WOODBURN F

REVOLUTION HOMES L 5580 CENTERVIEW DR., SUITE 115, RALEIGH, NC 2

PPROVED

This form is used when submitting a Preliminary Subdivision (UDO Section 10.2.5.) Please check the appropriate review type and include the plan checklist document.

Please email your completed application to DS.intake@raleighnc.gov.

| The state of the s |
|--|
| Pre-application Conference Date: Planner (signature): |
| |
| DEVELOPMENT TYPE (UDO Section 2.1.2) |
| |
| NOTE: Subdivisions may require City Council approval if in a Metro Park Overlay or Historic Overlay District |
| GENERAL INFORMATION |
| Scoping/sketch plan case number(s): |
| Development name (subject to approval); Rhyd Village Subdivision |
| Property Address(es): 838 Woodburn Rd., Raleigh, NC |
| Recorded Deed PIN(s): 1704242783 |
| |
| OUDDENT DOORDTY OWNER/DEDUCT ORDER INCORNATION |

NOTE: Please attach purchase agreement when submitting this form Company: Revolution Homes, LLC Owner/Developer Name and Title: Revolution Homes, LLC Address: 5580 Centerview Dr., Suite 115, Raleigh, NC 27608 Phone #: 919 536-2781 Email: IVan@ APPLICANT INFORMATION Company: Revolution Homes, LLC Contact Name and Title: Alison Pock Address: 108 Steep Bank Dr., Cary, NC 27518 Phone #: 919 363-4415 Email: aapockat@earthlink.net

Continue to the next page

Page 1 of 2

| | IT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE ble to all developments) | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| ZONING INFORMATION | | | | |
| Gross site acreage: 0.417 acres | | | | |
| Zoning districts (if more than one, provide acreage R-6 | of each): | | | |
| Overlay district: none | Inside City limits? X Yes No | | | |
| Conditional Use District (CUD) Case # Z- | Board of Adjustment (BOA) Case # A- | | | |

| ST | DRMWATER INFORMATIO | N. | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | Proposed Impervious Surface: | | | | |
| Acres: .069 Square Feet: 3 | .000 Acres: | Square | e Feet: | | | |
| Neuse River Buffer Yes X N | Wetlands | Yes | X No | | | |
| If yes, please provide the following: Alluvial soils: Flood study: | | | _ | | | |
| Acres 200 Square Feet 3000 Acres Square Feet 1 New Press Mediands Yes Mo Verlands Yes Mo Verlands Yes Mo Verlands Yes Mo Verlands Yes Mo I she has 600 Accarded area? Yes Mo I she has 600 Accarded area? Yes Mo II she has 600 Accarded A | | | | | | |
| | | ITY | | | | |
| | hed Attached | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Proposed density for each zoning district (U | DO 1,5,2,F): 4.8 | | | | | |
| Total # of open space and/or common area | lots:0 | | | | | |
| Total # of requested lots: 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | SIGNATURE BLOCK | | | | | |
| executors, administrators, successors, and all dedications as shown on this proposed d I hereby designate Alison Pockat | assigns jointly and severally evelopment plan as approve | to construct all im ed by the City of Ri | provements and make aleigh. as my agent regarding | | | |
| this application, to receive and response to | | resubmit plans on | n my behalf, and to | | | |
| with the proposed development use. I acknow | wledge that this application | is subject to the fil activity. | ling calendar and | | | |
| Signature: 5 9 | | Date: | 6/4/2020 | | | |
| Printed Name: Ryan W. Johnson | | | | | | |
| Signature: | | Date: | | | | |
| Printed Name: | | | | | | |

Please email your completed application to DS.intake@raleighnc.gov.

raleighnc.gov

SCALE, NTC DATE: MAY 16, 2020 SHEET NO.

Page 2 of 2 Dipitally eigned by
Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov
Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov
Daniel.Stegall@raleighnc.gov
Reason: I am approving this document
Date: 2021-082 & 142 d5 5-4000 0044-2020 SUB-PLAN RALEIGH

COVER SHEET CO-1

CANTING PA



DRIVE (919) 363-4415 106 STEEPBANK [CARY, NC 27518

REVOLUTION HOMES LLC 5580 CENTERVIEW DR., SUITE RALEIGH, NC 27606

BCALE: NTS DATE: MAY 16, 2020

EXISTING CONDITIONS EC-1

иси но. 2 ог 5

CITY OF RALEIGH &/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SEALED BY SEAN MCLEAN, NC PE 027840 AND DATED 5-29-2020.

3. UTILITY DESIGN IS TAKEN FROM A DOCUMENT ISSUED AND

S IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED WITHIN ONE YEAR

TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY
AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY

TODG OLEANTING DETAIL

TPP-03

VICINITY MAP

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION & PLANTING PLAN

AS POSSIBLE AWAY FROM WADE AVENUE AND ENTERING WOODBURN.

15. ENSURE THAT PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS DO NOT CONFLICT OR

INTERFERE WITH THE TRANSPORTATION OPERATIONS SPEEDBUMP.

SP-1

ADDRESS: 838 WOODBURN RD., RALEIGH LOT 16, BLOCK 1, CAMERON VILLAGE DB 3417, PAGE 377
TOTAL ACREAGE - 18,163 SF - 0,417 AC EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA - 3,000 SF - 0.069 AC HOUSE / GARAGE - 1,890 SF.
DRIVE / WALK - 620 SF, PATIO / DECK - 490 SF
EXISTING HOUSE / WALK / DRIVE TO BE DEMOLISHED AREA DISTURBED BY DEMOLITION = 6,537 SF TOTAL AREA OF DISTURBANCE = 11.800 SF

1. TOTAL CUMULATIVE LAND DISTURBANCE FOR ALL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATED WITH THIS SUBDIVISION DEVELOPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DEMOLITION AND NEW SINGLE FAMILY HOME CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE LESS THAN 12,000 SF.

SURVEYOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED CONFIRMING THAT THE OVERALL LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE FOR THE SUBDIVISION HAVE BEEN MARKED IN THE FIELD AND TOTAL LESS THAN





ALISON A.POCKAT, ASLA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LAND PLANNER DRIVE (919) 363-4415 106 STEEPBANK CARY, NC 27518

DESIGNED: AAP DRAWN:

RHYD VILLAGE SUBDIVISION
LIMIT OF GRADING PLAN
ass wodden RD, BALEIDH, WG
REVOLUTION HOMES LLC
FSGG CENTERVEN DR., SUITE 115,
FALEIGH, NC 27806

BOALE: NTS DATE: MAY 16, 2020 SHEET NO.

> LIMIT OF GRADING AD-1